

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7359 of 2020

=====

PATEL HARDIK PRAVINBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

GAURAV VYAS(9855) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. H.K. PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

Date : 17/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

Amendment is allowed and to be carried out forthwith with an advance copy of such amendment to the respondents. At joint request, **S.O. to 19-01-2021**. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

CAROLINE/PARESH