

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7359 of 2020

=====

PATEL HARDIK PRAVINBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

GAURAV VYAS(9855) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 23/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Police Report from P.S.I., Crime Branch, Ahmedabad City, dated 23.09.2021 is placed on record by learned APP Ms. Monali Bhatt, the same is ordered to be taken on record.

Let the matter be listed on **27.10.2021**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

URIL RANA

(GITA GOPI,J)